Lease liabilities 278 974 1,088
Short-term lease 69 – –

The table below shows the maturities of the liquidity relevant financial liabilities and commitments as at December 31, 2019:

in TCHF (undiscounted amounts) Within 1 year
Between 1 year

and 5 years
Over 5 years

Trade accounts and other payables 1,059 – –
Accrued expenses 2,335 – –
Lease liabilities 246 508 1,634
Short-term lease 48 – –

Foreign exchange risk

The Group has investments in foreign entities and is exposed to exchange risks, which are discussed in the accounting policies
section “Foreign currency translation and transactions”. The Group is currently potentially subject to foreign currency
transactions.

As at December 31, 2020, if the Swiss Franc had weakened/strengthened by 5% against the Euro, USD and GBP with all other
variables held constant, the net loss for the period would have been TCHF 31 (2019: TCHF 6) lower/higher, mainly as a result
of foreign exchange gains/losses on translation of Euro denominated assets and liabilities. The impact is the same on equity.

Kuros Biosciences – 2020 Annual Report

91

Sensitivity analysis:

December 31, 2020 (in TCHF) Sensitivity Effect on profit or loss

EUR/CHF 5% / (5%) 17 / (17)
USD/CHF 5% / (5%) 14 / (14)
GBP/CHF 5% / (5%) 0 / (0)

December 31, 2019 (in TCHF) Sensitivity Effect on profit or loss

EUR/CHF 5% / (5%) (16) / 16
USD/CHF 5% / (5%) 10 / (10)
GBP/CHF 5% / (5%) 1 / (1)

Credit risk

The Group considers the related credit risk limited to trade receivables for product sales and from the collaborative
agreements and other receivables. Trade and other receivables are not past due and not impaired and contain only existing
customers with no defaults in the past. The Group applies the IFRS 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses
which uses a lifetime expected loss allowance for all trade and other receivables. To measure the expected credit losses,
trade and other receivables have been grouped based on shared credit risk characteristics and the days past due. The Group